
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 1
October Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 1
October Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

8510-00-06 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 PORT WING - SUPERIOR Advanced

DESIGN/SHORELINE RPR WAYSIDE OVLK

.05 MILES W OF AIRPORT RD

8510-00-71 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/12/23 09/09/25 CORNUCOPIA - PORT WING Deferred

CONST/MISC/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

LOST CREEK CULVERTS C-04-0031,32,33

8510-00-76 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/13/22 PORT WING - SUPERIOR Advanced

CONST/SHORELINE RPR WAYSIDE OVLK

.05 MILES W OF AIRPORT RD

9210-20-00 BROWN STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 ONEIDA - GREEN BAY Advanced

DESIGN

DUCK CREEK BRIDGE B-05-0392

1530-06-08 BUFFALO USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C MONDOVI, E MAIN STREET Deferred

DESIGN/BRRHB/CONCRETE OVERLAY

BROWN LEE CREEK BRIDGE B-06-0096

1517-75-93 CALUMET STH-441 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 USH 10 - USH 10/STH 441 Advanced

LFA/B700423 & B700424

COUNTY CB - ONEIDA STREET

5780-03-81 CRAWFORD STH-131 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/14/23 11/12/24 WAUZEKA - SOLDIERS GROVE Deferred

CONST/ BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

0.49M E RAILWAY ST TO SUNNYRIDGE RD

1693-05-43 DANE STH-069 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/21 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Advanced

UTL/CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTL 103

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD

1693-05-44 DANE STH-069 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 02/25/21 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Advanced

UTL/FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UTL 102

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD

1693-05-45 DANE STH-069 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/21 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Advanced

UTL/TDS TELECOM UTL 111

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD

1693-05-46 DANE STH-069 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/21 NEW GLARUS - VERONA Advanced

UTL/WE ENERGIES - GAS UTL 104

CTH D TO VALLEY ROAD

1206-06-98 DANE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/21 MADISON - CAMBRIDGE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 2
October Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

SERVICE PATROL TRUCK/1206-06-79

WHITNEY WAY TO IH 39/90

3030-02-56 DODGE STH-067 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/23 OCONOMOWOC - MAYVILLE Advanced

RR OPS/ CROSSING REPAIR/ RESURFACE

WSOR RR XING 387041A

8758-00-02 DOUGLAS CTH-C 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 MN STATE LINE - STH 35 Advanced

DESIGN/RECST/100% LOCALLY FUNDED

MN STATE LINE TO BARNES ROAD

8510-01-05 DOUGLAS STH-013 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/20 PORT WING - SUPERIOR Deferred

DESIGN/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGES (B-16-014, 015, 016 & 023)

7590-00-73 EAU CLAIRE STH-093 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 09/12/23 09/10/24 ELEVA - EAU CLAIRE Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACE

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO CEDAR ROAD

5235-03-70 GRANT STH-080 303 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/08/22 11/08/22 HAZEL GREEN - PLATTEVILLE Decrease

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY, B-22-007

N LIMIT CUBA CITY TO BUS 151

6100-00-20 GREEN LAKE STH-044 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/22 MANCHESTER - RIPON Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

GRAND RIVER BR TO FOND DU LAC CL

1067-01-90 JEFFERSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/21 STH 26 TO EAST COUNTY LINE Advanced

SFA FOR 1067-04-72

LAKE MILLS - OCONOMOWOC

5530-00-52 JUNEAU STH-080 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 NEW LISBON - NECEDAH Advanced

RR OPS/CROSSING REPAIR

CANADIAN NATIONAL RR XING 392654N

1310-18-70 KENOSHA STH-050 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $10,000,000 - $10,999,999 02/09/21 02/09/21 STH 50, LAKE GENEVA - KENOSHA Increase

CNST/PATCH/SLAB REPLAC/JOINT REPAIR

CTH O-STH 75, 236TH AVE-125TH AVE

5944-04-24 LAFAYETTE STH-081 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/21 DARLINGTON - ARGYLE Advanced

REAL ESTATE

STH 23 TO WILDCAT ROAD

1590-14-03 LINCOLN USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/20 PRENTICE - BRADLEY Advanced

DESIGN/RECONDITION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 3
October Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH L TO LAMER ROAD

1030-43-20 MILWAUKEE IH -041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 IH 41 MITCHELL I/C Advanced

RE/RESURE

WB I43/I94 35TH-RAWSON-HOWARD

1030-43-21 MILWAUKEE IH -041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 IH 41 MITCHELL I/C Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

EB I43/I94 35TH-RAWSON-HOWARD

1060-34-26 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/20 ZOO INTERCHANGE,SPRINT Advanced

RE/RECONSTRUCT, EXPANSION-SPRINT

WALNUT TO NORTH

1060-44-98 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/25/20 ZOO IC, FY2021 TRANS Advanced

PLAN & ADMIN/MARKETING CAMPAIGN

ZOO IC PROJECT NORTH LEG LIMITS

2120-18-20 MILWAUKEE STH-024 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/25/21 W FOREST HOME AVE Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

USH 45 TO 45TH STREET

2160-06-01 MILWAUKEE STH-181 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 GLENVIEW AVE - WAUWATOSA AVE Advanced

PE/RESURFACE

WISCONSIN AVE TO CENTER ST

2265-18-20 MILWAUKEE STH-241 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/22 27TH STREET Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

LAYTON AVE TO COLLEGE AVE

1000-08-29 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 SFY 2020 CHIP SEALS - NORTH Deferred

DESIGN/CHIP SEAL/LOC STN ANNUAL PLN

NORTHWEST REGION - VARIOUS HIGHWAYS

1170-19-22 ONEIDA USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/21 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

MANITOU PARK TO MINOCQUA LK BRIDGE

1146-75-61 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 STH 76-NEW LONDON Advanced

LFA/MISC

LILY OF THE VALLEY DR-USH 45

1229-04-80 OZAUKEE IH -043 302 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 06/25/21 I-43 NORTH SOUTH Advanced

PROJECT CONTROLS

SILVER SPRING DRIVE TO STH 60



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 4
October Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

2729-05-20 OZAUKEE STH-181 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/21 WAUWATOSA RD, CITY OF CEDARBURG Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

CTH C TO STH 60

1320-07-23 RACINE STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/22 STH 11 Advanced

RE/ROUND ABOUT

CTH J

2290-24-20 RACINE STH-038 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 CALEDONIA - OAK CREEK Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

DUNKELOW RD TO E OAKWOOD RD

1706-01-50 ROCK STH-011 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 BRODHEAD - JANESVILLE Advanced

RR OPS/CROSSING REPAIR

CANADIAN PACIFIC RRR XING 694645A

3325-06-21 WALWORTH STH-067 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 01/25/01 ELKHORN ROAD Deferred

RE/RESURFACE

GENEVA ST TO GLENWOOD DR

2773-10-20 WAUKESHA STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/27 03/25/21 EAST WAUKESHA BYPASS (INACTIVE) Advanced

RE / RESURFACE

SUNSET DRIVE TO ARCADIAN AVENUE

2773-10-22 WAUKESHA STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 EAST WAUKESHA BYPASS Advanced

RE/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

STH 59 AND CTH XX INTERSECTION

2773-10-72 WAUKESHA STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/12/23 EAST WAUKESHA BYPASS Advanced

CONST/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

STH 59 AND CTH XX INTERSECTION

1517-14-00 WINNEBAGO USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 V FOX CROSSING, USH 10 Advanced

DSGN/MISC NOISE WALL N700009

COLD SPRING RD N-70-0009

1520-00-24 WOOD STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/22 C OF PITTSVILLE Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PVRP_O

STH 73 AND STH 80 INTERSECTION



WisDOT Transit FTA Section 5311 Supplemental Capital Project Award
Subrecipient County TOTAL COST FEDERAL AMT LOCAL AMT LOCAL MATCH TYPE

Sawyer County/LCO 
Transit Commission

Sawyer, Barron $50,000 $40,000 $10,000
Local government 
contributions

TOTALS $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

Line Item Types

Purchase Replacement Van

2020‐2023 STIP
October Amendments


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



